

HALL OF FAME



JAMES J. TOMEK JR.

YEAR INDUCTED: 2022

CATEGORY: BOWLING ABILITY

NEW CUMBERLAND, PENNSYLVANIA

James Tomek Jr. enters the Pennsylvania State USBC Hall of Fame for his outstanding achievements in bowling.

Jim has 167 certified 300 games, and 138 certified 800 series. His highest league average is 256 and has a high series of 878. Jim has been active in organized bowling for 41 years.

Jim was a member of the Scratch Team champions in the 2011 PA State USBC Open and 2012 PA State USBC Scratch and Handicap team. He has 4 PA State USBC Mixed Tournament titles and was the runner-up in the 2011 PA State USBC Masters Tournament. He has 5 titles in the Greater Harrisburg USBC, had high average 4 times in Greater Harrisburg, and once in York/Adams County USBC. Jim was inducted into the Greater Harrisburg USBC Hall of Fame in 2012.

Jim has bowled in 16 PA State USBC Open Championships, 6 PA State USBC Mixed Tournaments, and 21 USBC Open Championships. He is a two-time PBA Eastern Regional Player of the Year, a PBA Member from 1998-2020 and bowled on the National Tour from 2001-2020 where his best finish was third in 2004. His best finish in a major was seventh in the 2002 USBC Masters. Jim also has 8 PBA Regional titles. He was part of a doubles team that shot 600 and was high score in the nation for the 2010-2011 season.

It is with great pleasure that we induct James Tomek Jr. into the Pennsylvania State USBC Hall of Fame.